Resolution

No. 24–58

REAPPOINTING THE COUNTY CLERK AND DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the County of Maui that, in accordance with Section 5-2 of the Charter of the County of Maui (1983), as amended, it does hereby appoint Moana M. Lutey as the County Clerk and Richelle M. Thomson as Deputy County Clerk of the County of Maui, effective upon adoption of this resolution for a term ending six years thereafter, unless terminated earlier.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY

Department of the Corporation Counsel County of Maui

INTRODUCED BY:

ALICE L. LEE, Council Chair